

## Town of Hartland

## 22 South Road EAST HARTLAND, CT 06027 860-653-6800

www.munic.state.ct.us/hartland/hartland.htm

## SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN TUESDAY, MARCH 18, 2025 ZOOM MEETING 11:00AM

Attending: Magi Winslow, Scott Levan

The Special Meeting was called to order at 11:00pm by First Selectman Magi Winslow.

**Appointments:** 

Motion: Magi Winslow/Scott Levan – Unanimous To Appoint Ellen Smith, 297 Center Hill Rd., West Hartland, to the Hartland Housing Commission. Term begins 3/18/2025

Motion: Magi Winslow/Greg Sottile – Unanimous
To re-approve the General Government Budget for the Town of Hartland 20252026. A Line Item change will result in a further reduction of \$2,163.00 which will
decrease the total bottom line. This Budget will be presented to the Board of
Finance for their consideration.

Motion: Magi Winslow/Scott Levan – Unanimous To adjourn the meeting at 11:05a.m.

Respectfully submitted, Magi Winslow, Selectmen's Office